

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 2742 OF 2025

Moti Macdonald Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Deputy Commissioner Of Income Tax 15 (1)(1)RESPONDENT

Mr. Tejveer Singh, for the Petitioner

Mr. Akhileshwar Sharma, a/w. Ms.Shradha Warlikar, for the
Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M.S. SONAK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN, JJ**

DATE : 24th February, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/03/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)